900450422 05/11/2018

900450422

05/11/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party, which is misidentified as a corporation. The receiving party is a limited liability company. previously recorded on Reel 005952 Frame 0361. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name to GRANDE COSMETICS, LLC, which is a New York Limited Liability Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

CONVEYING PARTY DATA			Limited Liabilty Comp
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grande Naturals, LLC	\	07/08/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grande Cosmetics, LLC	
Street Address:	180 South Broadway, Suite 403	
City:	WHITE PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10605	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4571403	GRANDE MASCARA
Registration Number:	4571404	GRANDEBROW
Registration Number:	4571405	GRANDELINER
Registration Number:	5129796	GRANDEDRAMA
Registration Number:	5061040	GRANDEGLIDE
Registration Number:	5025866	GRANDE BAT YOUR LASHES
Registration Number:	5075043	GRANDE STAY PUT
Registration Number:	5048348	GRANDE EYE OPENER
Registration Number:	5036567	GRANDE LIPS
Registration Number:	5027234	GRANDEBROW-FILL
Registration Number:	5027235	GRANDE PRIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9143817608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(914) 381-7600

Email:

slocke@dorflaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0772 Correspondent Name: Scott Locke

Address Line 1: The International Corporate Center

Address Line 2: 555 Theodore Fremd Ave. **Address Line 4:** Rye, NEW YORK 10580

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Locke
SIGNATURE:	/Scott D. Locke/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignment-tm-5952-0361(1)#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5952-0361(1)#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5952-0361(1)#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5952-0361(1)#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-5952-0361(1)#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grande Naturals, LLC		07/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRANDE COSMETICS, LLC	
Street Address:	180 SOUTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 403	
City:	WHITE PLAINS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10605	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4571403	GRANDE MASCARA
Registration Number:	4571404	GRANDEBROW
Registration Number:	4571405	GRANDELINER
Serial Number:	86663925	GRANDEDRAMA
Registration Number:	5061040	GRANDEGLIDE
Registration Number:	5025866	GRANDE BAT YOUR LASHES
Registration Number:	5075043	GRANDE STAY PUT
Registration Number:	5048348	GRANDE EYE OPENER
Registration Number:	5036567	GRANDE LIPS
Registration Number:	5027234	GRANDEBROW-FILL
Registration Number:	5027235	GRANDE PRIMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143817608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 381-7600 Email: slocke@dorflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Locke

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006952 FRAME: 0364 900389440

Address Line 1:	Dorf & Nelson LLP	
Address Line 2:	555 Theodore Fremd Ave.	
Address Line 4:	Rye, NEW YORK 10580	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Scott D. Locke
SIGNATURE:		/Scott D. Locke/

12/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

DATE SIGNED:

source=Name change to Grande Cosmetics for recordation#page1.tif source=Name change to Grande Cosmetics for recordation#page2.tif source=Name change to Grande Cosmetics for recordation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006952 FRAME: 0363





Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code 160707000

Diew York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001
www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

GRANDE NATURALS	S, LLU		
	. •	Limited Liability Company)	
	Under Section 211 of the Lin	nited Liability Company Law	
FIRST: The name of t	he limited liability company	is:	
GRANDE NATURALS	S, LLC		
If the name of the limite	d liability company has been	changed, the name under wi	nich it was organized is
SECOND: The date o	f filing of the articles of orga	nization is: May 21, 2009	
The subject matter and full te FOR EXAMPLE, a certificat Paragraph <u>FIRST</u> of the Artic read as follows: <u>FIRST: The name of the limi</u> First	ent effected by this certificate ext of each amended paragraph muse of amendment changing the nameles of Organization rotating to the ted liability company is (new nafthe Articles of Organization)	at be stated. If of the limited liability company name of the limited liability company name).	would read as follows:
name of the limited lia	ability company		
is hereby amended to rea	ad as follows:		·
FIRST: The name of ti	ne limited liability company	is: GRANDE COSMETIC	S, LLC
			÷

DOS-1358-f (Rev. 04/16)

Page 1 of 2

160707000039

x Carle f. Vinetti	Capacity of Signer (Check appropriate box):
(ingliance)	Member
Carla J. Vinetti (Type or print name)	Manager
	Authorized Person

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

_	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)	1/
<u>_</u> &	Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law	ll
E		STATE OF KEV YOU DEPARTMENT OF STA
iled by:	Colby Attorneys Service Co., Inc.	FILED -7 2816
- ELEC	(Name) 111 Washington Ave., Ste. 703	NP.AC
£-7	(Mailing address)	TAX \$
	Albany NY 12210	_DRAWDOWW

- 1. The name of the limited liability company and the date of filing of the articles of organization must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.nv.gov.
- 2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filling a certificate of amendment for a domestic limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores.
- The Department of State recommends that legal documents be propared under the guidance of an attorney.
 The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filling fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For	r office use only.)	
<i>(</i>		
	W.	
[];	(<u>r)</u> 1	
(2)	<u>ज</u> ्दु	<u>/</u>
	85 85 85	

DOS-1358-f (Rev. 04/16)

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 8, 2016.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006952 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 02/28/2016